

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 239 of 2026

Gulfam Hasan --- Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand --- --- Respondent
With
Cr. Appeal (DB) Filing No. 26625 of 2025
With
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 89 of 2026
With
Cr. Appeal (DB) Filing No. 6842 of 2026
With
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 8697 of 2026
With
Cr. Appeal (DB) Filing No. 9138 of 2026
With
Cr. Appeal (DB) Filing No.12831 of 2026

CORAM: **Hon’ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay**
Hon’ble Mr. Justice Arun Kumar Rai

For the Appellants : Mr. Mokhtar Khan, Adv.
For the State : Spl.P.P.

08/24.08.2026 As prayed, list these cases on 9th September, 2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)